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Aug. 3, 1948 CO!l!..~ISSIONERS FROCEEDINGS 
REXrULAR MEET ING 

'I'he :Board of Co1mnissioners met a.t 10: 00 a. m.,. collllDi~sioners ?vicCarthy and Cheesbrough present, Sullivan 

absent. 

'I'he minutes of meetings held July 6, 7, 8, 26 and 27, were read and ap~roved. 

APPOU."TMENT. , The appointment of ?viary C. Engstrom as Deputy Clerk of the District Court was confirmed and 

approved. 

'I'he following bills were audited and approved for payment: 

R. G. Engstrom 
Ruth Hughes 
Mary J. Goffar 
Laverne J. Ziler 
Betty Engstrom 
Ellen W. Erickson 
Betty June Matson 
Fat Wilson 

' Walter P. Backstrom 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Ruby R. Corr.well 
Myrtle ~cJunkin 
R. A. ~akala 
Ida Jo~son 
Beverly J obnson 
Ella Hakala 
J. J. ~ickey 
Jean W. Jones 

Helen .A. Irving 
Martha Hart 
Charlotte Romick 
Mary C. Engstrom 
A. E. Robertson 
Louis A. Medina 
First National Bank 
Workmen's Comp. Dept. 
Glenn Fenland 
Jack C. Best 
John W. Lockhart 

· William J ora.an 

George E. Cooke 
Mary Claire Nealon 
Mrs. Juanita Medina 
Beverly Lyon 
W. H. Jordan 
J. J. Olson 
Gerald Jordan 
Jess M. Worley 
John Brown 

Ed Davis 
William N. Brimmer 
James Jones 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert' Molyneux 
Paul W. Pearson 
Walter P. Backstrom 
R. G. Engstrom 
City of Rawlins 

Ra~lins Electric Co. 
Rocky Mountain Gas Co. 
Mountain States T. & T. Co. 
Western Union 
Jack Best 
Jack Garber 
Evan Jones 
Bert Oldman 
John W. Lockhart 
Glenn Fenlsnd 

Frank Schil t 
Leon L. Shannon 
George Sheehan 
W. C. West 
William I. Felton 
J. J. Hickey 
Hammond & Stephens Co. 
Helen A. Irving 
Helen A. Irving· 
Dr. R. B. Baker 
Geo. D. Barnard Co. 

Frankel Carbon & Ribbon Co. 
D. R. Higley 
A. R. McMicken 

County Clerk 
II 

II 

" 
II 

" 
Election Clerk 

" 
County Treasurer 

" 
ti 

n 

County Assessor 
II 

" ' S1t:F• of Schools 
C9unty Attorney 

II 

, 

SltP• of Schools 
II 

Clerk of Court 
II 

CH Custodian 
ti 

Income Tax Deductions 
Compensation 
Sheriff 

II 

Sheriff & Jailer 
" II 

County Agent 
II 

CH Custodian 
County Treasurer 
R & B Salary 
R & B Labor 
R & :S Labor 

II 

Fair Grcunde 

Lumber - Fair Bldg. 
Justice Peace 
Justice Feace 

II 

II 

II 

Mileage & Expense 
II 

Water Service 

Electric Service 
Gas Service 
Telephone Service 
Telegraph Service 
Mileage & Expense 
Drayage 
Dep. Sheriff 
Dep. Sheriff 
Mileage & Expense 
Mileage 

Dep. Sheriff 
II 

II 

11 (June) 
Cou.."lty Attorney 
Mileage & Expense 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 
Teachers Institute 
Sanity Hearing 
Supplies 

Supplies 
Court Attorney 

II 

229.00 
178.10 
157.30 
165.60 
157.30 
53. 76 

135.90 
135.90 

229.00 
178.10 
157.30 
165.6o 
229.00 
194. 70 
135.90 
169.15 
194. 70 . 
157 .30 

220.70 
178.10 
229.00 
178.10 
229.00 
165.60 
729. 00 
15.75 

237.30 
178.10 
194. 70 
178.10 

209.89 
161.10 
30.00 

163.40 
271. eo 
59.00 

220.70 
227.90 
100.00 

639.73 
100.00 
10.00 
20.00 
41.66 
51.66 
s.35 

66.oo 
53.95 

87-91 
17.10 

208.18 
37.10 

244.74 
5.00 

50.00 
60.33 
99.43 
71.04 

74.28 
37.54 
35.84 
62.20 
50.00 
20. 60 
58.03 
56.07 

200.00 
10.00 
64.23 

64.co 

25.00 
25.00 



Aug. 3, 1948 

Daily Tiltes 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Treasurer Fremont County 
Daryl Daugherty 
Harry Daugherty 
Edwin Nelson 
Robert L. 01 Iiay 
Donald Ogg 
Chas; Si1 trur,ski 
Archie Sommers 
Robert H; Campbell 

Goldman-Schwinger & Co. 
Glenn Penland 
Rawlins Drug Store 
E. Timothy 
Tri-State Lumber Co. 
Wyoming Drug Stcre 
Aluminum Products Co. 
Gallagher Transfer & Stor. Co. 
Brown & Lahrman 
R. A. Hakala 

Archie B. Campbell 
R. E. Cooper 
Andy Lehl 
Di et 2gen Comps.ny 
Jack Best 
Ce.rl Dolling 
Dr. J.E. Cashman 
Girls' Industrial Inst. 
The :Mills Co. 
Fhotostat Corp. 
Wyo. Highway Dept. 

William H. Carey 
Edward Hammond 
S. S. Sharp 
Jim White 
C. W. Barnes 
~apital Bridge Co. 
Consumers Gasoline Co. 
Continental Oil Co. 
R. R. Crow & Co. 
Dave's Standard Service 
Da-,,;son & Corbett 

Dawson & Corbett 
Dixon Garage 
Elk Mountain Coru. Co. 
Fryer's Service Station 
D. C. Kinnaman & Son 
H. Larsen 
Lefforge Motor Co. 
Liberty Oil Co. 
Lower Sneke River Tel. Co. 
Moore Hd~e. & Iron Co. 

fhillip 1 s Lbr. & Timber Co. 
Rawlins Ice & Cold Stor~e 
Rawlins Tire Service 
Routt County, Colo. 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Standard Oil Co. 
Studer Tractor & Equip. Co. 
Studer Tractor & Equip. Co. 
L. P. Turner 

Vernon Service Station 
Woodward Construction Co. 
John Cheesbrough 
Eu.gene l>kCarthy 
Union facific Coal Co. Store 
W. C. West 
Wortham Machinery 'Co. 
Rawlins Newspapers, Inc. 
The Times Stationers 

West Fublishi~g Co. 
County Treasurer 
Jim White 
Leslie Buck 
Ferguson Mere. Co. 

:tistrict Court 
Cor9ner - Sanity Hearing 
District Court Costs 
R & B tabor 

II 

" 
" 
II 

it 
II 

Drayage 

CH Sapplies 
Board of Prisoners 
CH Supplies 
Equipn.ent 
CH Supplies 

II 

Fair Ground Gates 
Freight 
Supplies 
Mileage 

Road Appraiser 
II 

II 

Supplies 
Stock Inspection 

" 
Health Officer 
Girls' Care 
Election Supplies 
Supi:;l.ies 
County Maps 

Water Coimissioner 
II 

11 (June) 
11 (June). 

R & B Labor 
R & B Bridges 
R & B Supplies 

II 

R & B Lumber 
R & B S~pplies . 
R & B Labor & Supi:;lies 

, . 
R & B Labor & Supplies 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Labor 
R & B Supplies 

II 

CH Supplies & Labor 
R & B Supplies &·Labor 
R & B Supplies 
Telephone Service 
R & B Supplie.s 

R & B Lumber 
R & B Supplies 
R & B Tires 
R & B Labor 
R & B Supplies ' 

II 

II 

R & B Equipment 
R & B Labor & Supplies 

R & B Supplies 
R & B Labor 
County Commissioner 

II 

R & B Supplies 
Dep. Sheriff (July) 
R & B Supplies 
Frint. & Publish. 
Supplies 

Court Library 
Assignroen ts 
Water Commissioner (July) 

II 

CH S·.ipplies 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

5.00 
73.20 

173.47 
220.70 
229.00 
229.co 
20.00 
19.44 

163.40 
81.90 
21.00 

79.00 
910.00 

s.03 
346.oo 
34.95 
18. 59 

1527.50 
165. 58 

6.oo 
13.84 

20.32 
21.95 
15.20 
9.38 

42.6o 
10~00 

191.00 
62.00 

371.25 
192. 54 
18.35 

132.70 
50.os 

302.4o 
30.00 
30.00 

4259.20 
103.34 
253.93 
241.76 
150.00 
42.53 

456.59 
112. 53 
237.50_ 
23.65 
57.60 
87 .47 
10.81 

146.34 
2.90 

11.22 

206.46 
- 1,9. 5Q 

25s. 35 
60.00 
14.70 

108.E6 
119.10 

10495. 79 
91.00 

7.99 
670. 50 
258.00 
11s;27 

2-83 
57.31 
79.01 

243. 20 
48.02 

)o;oo 
225.11 
18.00 

107.32 
27.64 
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Aug. 4, 1948 

The Board resumed its session. Cheesbrough and McCarthy present, Sullivan absent. 

MONTHLY REPORTS. of County Officers were audited and approved. 

SCHOOL·BON:s as follows were approved: 

Milton D. Holloway, Treasurer School District No. 24 

William D. Richardson, Treasurer School District No. 5 

Andrew Ruskanen, Treasurer School District No. 7 

Mrs. Jack Sullivan, Treasurer School District No. 32 

I 
$6,000.00 

5,000.00 

25,000.00 

2,500.00 

~ A-delegation of Carbon County citizens and members of the Hospital Board met with the Commissioners 

to dis~uss the matter of an addition to the Hospital, also to consider a vote on a bond issue at the · 

NovembQr election. It was decided that an architect, the Board of Commissioners and Hospital Board would 

meet os Aug~st 13, to further investigate and discuss this proposition. 

$Qveral matters of routine County business were disposed of, after which the Board adjourned its· 

meeting. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COl/i!,!ISSIONERS 

ATTEST1 ~--~ 
CountyC~rk - -

Aug. 13, 1943 

COM.MISSI01"ERS PROCEEDINGS - SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board of Commissioners met at 2:00 p. m., all members present, for the purpose of meeting with 

the Hospital Board to discuss the estiruated costs of an addition to the Carbon County Memorial Hospital. 

Lue to·the fact that it ~as impossible for tr.e Hospit&l Boar~ to meet with the Commi~sioners on this date 

the meeting was postponed until 11:00 a. m., Aug. 14, 1948. 

There~pon, the Board ajourned until the followi~g day. 

Aug. 14, 1948 COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 
SPECIAL MEETING 

The Boe rd of Commissioners met at 10: 00 a. m., all n,embers present. 

The following bills were approved for payn:ent: 

R. C. Perue 
Western School Supply, Inc. 

Labor - Fair Grounds 
Bleachers - New Fair Bldg. 

1500.00 
5000.co 

I 

Proj. No. S-43 (3) A. F. E. No. 2467, Savery Slater Road Carbcn County 

In compliance with Sec. 52-222, W.R. S., 1931, the Board was presented with the' report of the Board of 

Apprai~ers on the Savery Slater Road in Carbon County, as follows: 

·, . 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

July 14, 1948 
Proj. No. S-43(3) 
A. F. E. lfo. 2467 
Savery-Slater Road 
Carbon County 

~ '\." ,' .. \; 
- ,,,_\To THE HOlmP.ABLE BOARD CF COUNTY COMMISSIORERS 
) ~ ~·wt INS, WYOMING 
--~ 

we·, the undersigned. Board of Appraisers on the Savery-Slater Road herel:y su.b1Li t the following report: 

Cnarles ?✓.organ. We recommend that the claim for d.runl'ges fn the BL1ount of $2,000.CO be alloweC:.', and 
that the Stock Driveway be constructed under the Savery Creac Bridge wide enough and high enough so 
th'a.t it will be pe.ssible for stock; and tl:at ·regula.tion 'highway fences be c·onstru.cted. 

M.A. Groshart Estate. We recommend that the claim for damages be set at $500.00 and that a suitable 
crossing be constructed and that gates, approaches and fences be constructed. 

Ro~ert H. Rasmussen. We recommend that the highway construct standard highway fences on both sides 
of the road and that no claim for darne.ge be allowed; we al~o recommend that the proper approaches 
be made. 

Homer W. Beeler. We recom.~end that proper approaches and fences be constructed and no da:nages be 
allowed.. 

Reader Cerr.etery Corp. We recommend that a road be graded and gravelei leading into the cemetery. 


